

Incorporated in 1869 VILLAGE OF ROCHESTER

There will be a regular meeting of the Rochester Village Board of Trustees at 7:00 pm on Monday, March 10, 2025 in the Community Room at the Rochester Village Hall #1 Community Drive, Rochester, IL

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Suerdieck

REGULAR Board Meeting February 10, 2025 SPECIAL Board Meeting February 24, 2025

APPROVAL OF BILLS: Suerdieck

MONTHLY Financial Statements and Bills

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND PRESENTATIONS:

PUBLIC FORUM: Welcome Citizens and Guests to the Rochester Village Board meeting. This is the time during the meeting that the public can participate

and address the Village Board. If you have difficulty hearing, please let the Village President know.

REPORTS:

ROCHESTER POLICE CHIEF
PUBLIC WORKS SUPERINTENDENT

Tim Sommer
James Foster

NEW BUSINESS:

ORDINANCES:

- ORD 25-06 AN ORDINANCE DECLARING SURPLUS REVENUE IN THE ROCHESTER TIF DISTRICT SPECIAL TAX ALLOCATION
 FUND AND AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF THAT SURPLUS REVENUE TO THE SANGAMON COUNTY TREASURER FOR
 DISCTRIBUTION TO AFFECTED TAXING DISTRICTS ON A PRO-RATA BASIS FOR TAX YEAR 2023 PAYABLE 2024
- ORD 25-07 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT AND ANNUAL ADMINISTRATION OF THE ROCHESTER BENTLEY BUILDER SPECIAL SERVICE AREA BY AND BETWEEN JACOB & KLEIN, LTD. AND THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LTD. AND THE VILLAGE OF ROCHESTER, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS
- ORD 25-08 CONSIDERING APPROVAL OF A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT WITH ILLINOIS PUBLIC WORKS MUTUAL AID NETWORK (IPWMAN)

•

RESOLUTIONS:

- RES 25-03 CONSIDERING CONSENT TO ABROGATION AND RELEASE OF DEED RESTRICTION FROM THE VILLAGE OF ROCHESTER FOR THE ROCHESTER FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
- RES 25-04 CONSIDERING APPROVAL OF AN AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE WEBSITE ACCESSIBILITY SERVICES TO THE VILLAGE
 OF ROCHESTER AND OTHER ACTIONS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

MOTIONS: None

ADJOURN

Upcoming dates to remember: (some meetings are tentative and could change, but will have the proper 48 hours posing notice):

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Wednesday, March 12, 2025 Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Monday, March 24, 2025 Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Monday, April 14, 2025 Arbor Committee Meeting @ 7:00pm
Joint Review Board Meeting @ 10:00am
Planning & Zoning Commission Meeting @ 7:00pm
Committee of the Whole Meeting @ 7:00pm
CONSOLIDATED ELECTION
Village Board Meeting @ 7:00pm